

Listed on. 5.05.2014  
Ld. Registrar's Court No. 02  
Item No. 115

**SECTION XII**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 3311 of 2014

The Authorized Officer, Indian Bank ...Petitioner

versus

D. Visalakshi & Anr. ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17th February, 2014 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.**

**Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted"**

It is submitted, pursuant to above quoted order usual as well as Dasti notice has been issued to both the Respondents on 6<sup>th</sup> March, 2014. A.D. card duly signed has been received back from Respondent Nos. 2 but no one has entered appearance so far. In respect of Respondent No. 1, neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received so far.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed affidavit of dasti service with proof so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 2nd day of May, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:-Mr. Himanshu Munshi, Advocate

PA

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR