

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
/2014

No(s). 3311

THE AUTHORIZED OFFICER, INDIAN BANK
er(s)

Petition

VERSUS

D. VISALAKSHI & ANR. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for intervention and interim relief and office
report)

Date : 26/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Durga Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Munshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the
e learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 to file the counter affidavit
Service is complete as against the respondent No.2 but no one has
entered appearance on his behalf. The said respondent shall also be
at liberty to file the counter affidavit within the
he period stipulated above whereafter no further extension shall be provided.

List on 12.11.2014

Ld. Counsel Mr. Parvesh has stated that he has
filed an application for intervention. Office shall verify the position a
nd

report accordingly. In case any such application is seen to have
been filed in that event the same shall be processed for listing

Signature Not Verified

before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions.

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover

Date: 2014.08.28

09:53:00 IST

Reason:

URA)

ar

MG

(M K HANJ

Registr