

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO. 2/2014 IN PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C)
NO(S). 3311/2014
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 27/08/2013
IN WP NO. 7155/2012 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

THE AUTHORIZED OFFICER, INDIAN BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. VISALAKSHI & ANR.
(FOR INTERVENTION AND OFFICE REPORT)

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/09/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Himanshu Munshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RI.A. NO.2/2014 IN SLP(C) NO.3311 OF 2014

The present application has been filed seeking intervention to protect the interests of the banking industry which would be adversely affected if the judgment impugned in the Special Leave Petition is not set aside.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

There is no opposition to the application.

I.A. No.2 is allowed. Applicant - Indian Banks' Association is permitted to act as an intervener.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER