



"I.A. NO.2/2014 IN SLP(C) NO.3311 OF 2014

The present application has been filed seeking intervention to protect the interests of the banking industry which would be adversely affected if the judgment impugned in the Special Leave Petition is not set aside.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

There is no opposition to the application.

I.A. No.2 is allowed. Applicant - Indian Banks' Association is permitted to act as an intervener."

It is submitted that pursuant to order dated 26<sup>th</sup> August, 2014, Mr. P.V. Yogeshwaran, Advocate for respondent No. 1 has not filed counter affidavit so far. Service of notice is complete on respondent No. 2 but no one has entered appearance and no counter affidavit has been filed so far.

It is submitted that pursuant to order dated 16<sup>th</sup> September, 2014, Interlocutory Application No. 2 (Application for intervention) was allowed and Applicant-Indian Banks' Association was permitted to act as an intervener.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 10<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:- Mr. Himanshu Munshi, Advocate  
Mr. P.V. Yogeshwaran, Advocate  
Mr. Mudit Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR