

Listed on. 6.2.2015

Court no. 3

Item no. 35

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 3311 of
2014**

The Authorized Officer, Indian Bank ...Petitioner

Versus

D. Visalakshi & Anr. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15th December, 2014 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"In view of the letter circulated by Advocate-on-Record for respondent no. 1 seeking adjournment for filing the counter affidavit, matter is adjourned for six weeks."

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order and letter circulated, Mr. P.V. Yogeshwaran, Advocate for respondent No. 1, has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 3rd day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:-

Mr. Himanshu Munshi, Advocate

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Advocate

Mr. Mudit Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp