

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s)  
12430-12431/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/01/2015  
in WP No. 24353/2014 and WP No. 24598/2014 passed by the High  
Court of Madras)

CHIEF MANAGER, AUTHORISED OFFICER SBI, &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.C. RAMADOSS &amp; ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 27/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR  
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.  
Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Respondents to maintain status quo with respect to the  
subject property.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sushil Kumar Rakheja  
Date: 2015.04.28  
17:21:57 IST

Reason: (S. K. RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER