

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 3311/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/08/2013  
in WP No. 7155/2012 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

THE AUTHORIZED OFFICER, INDIAN BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. VISALAKSHI &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 10/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Munshi, Adv.  
Mr. Durga Dutt, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.  
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Pendency of this appeal shall not impede, in any way,  
the initiation of proceedings before the District  
Magistrate.

(NEELAM GULATI)

(RAJINDER KAUR)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Usha Rani Bhardwaj  
Date: 2015.08.12  
16:50:04 IST  
Reason:

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER