

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12430-12431/2015

CHIEF MANAGER, AUTHORISED OFFICER SBI, & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.C. RAMADOSS & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 11/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 has not yet filed. Time of four weeks is granted for filing the counter affidavit.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 3 to 11.

List again on 1.12.2015.

(K. ARUL)
Registrar

MG