

It is also submitted that a letter for Postal Enquiry in respect of unserved respondent Nos. 3, 4, 6 and 8 to 11 was issued to Post Master, Supreme Court on 26th September, 2016, but no response has been received so far.

Service of notice is not complete on Respondent Nos. 3, 4, 6 and 8 to 11.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 27th day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Advocate
Mr. S. Rajappa, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ac