

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
12430-12431/2015

CHIEF MANAGER, AUTHORISED OFFICER SBI, & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.C. RAMADOSS & ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 13/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Megha Karnwal,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.V.Prabhakar,Adv.
Mr. S. Rajappa,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per tracking report, the respondent No.6 has been served, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

As per tracking report, notices sent to the respondent Nos.3 & 4 have been received back undelivered. Hence, Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall file the fresh particulars of the said respondents within a period of four weeks and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

The respondent No.8 has died as per tracking report. Hence, Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of the said respondent.

As per tracking report in respect of respondent No.11, the postal remarks shows that "Not known".

Hence, Id.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the above respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

In respect of the respondent Nos.9 & 10, the postal remarks shows that "Left without instructions". Hence, Id.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the above respondents and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

List the matter again on 21.02.2017.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB