

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12430-12431/2015

CHIEF MANAGER, AUTHORISED OFFICER SBI AND ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.C. RAMADOSS AND ORS. ETC & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date : 03-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
 Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
 Mr. S. Rajappa, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to remove the defects in the application for substituted service for unserved respondent Nos.3,4,9,10 and 11 and application for substitution to bring on record the Irs of deceased respondent No.8.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER