

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 6295/2015

THE AUTHORIZED OFFICER, INDIAN BANK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

D. VISALAKSHI AND ORS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4665/2016 (XI-A)

(and IA No.127273/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS [TO BE TAKEN UP AT THE TOP OF THE LIST] and IA No.11279/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 5109/2016 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 5141/2016 (XI-A)

Date : 16-03-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Himanshu Munshi, AOR
Mr. Subhash Kumar, Adv.

Ms./Mr. Sripradha Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Anshuman Ashok, AOR

Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Shankar V.L., Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mudit Sharma, AOR

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Sajith. P, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar-I, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anant Gautam, Adv.
M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.
Mr. Usman Ghasi Khan, Adv.
Mr. Dev Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C. A. No. 6295/2015

The office report indicates that the Id. Counsel for the parties have failed to file the statement of case within the statutory period. Filing of Statement of Case is not mandatory as per amended Supreme Court Rules, 2013. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SLP(C) Nos. 4665, 5109 and 5141/2016

Being complete matters, place the same before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

MG