

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 393-394/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-11-2018 in CMP No. 7086/2018 01-10-2018 in CMP No. 5838/2018 passed by the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Thirssur)

PRINCE V. P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UCO BANK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.5916/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.5917/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 21-01-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Garvesh Kabra, AOR
Ms. Pooja Kabra, Adv.
Ms. Maithili Shubhangi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag along with SLP (C) No. 4665/2016.

Status quo with regard to possession, as on today, shall be maintained till further orders.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR