

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 47134/2018

(Arising out of impugned final order dated 10-02-2017 in MC No. 82/2017 passed by the Chief Judicial Megistrate, Ernakulam)

SHYJU ANTONY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.20222/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.20225/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.20227/2019-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.20223/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.20226/2019-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT and IA No.20224/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 11-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mathews J. Nedumpara, Adv.
Mr. A.C. Philip, Adv.
Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief, application for condonation of delay and on the Special Leave Petition, returnable within four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 4665 of 2016.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

