

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 3689/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-11-2018  
in MC No. 1013/2018 passed by the )

SUMA G.P. &amp; ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE FEDERAL BANK LTD. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. )

Date : 03-05-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Garvesh Kabra, AOR  
Ms. Pooja Kabra, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. P.I. Jose, AOR  
Ms. P.s. Chandralekha, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this petition along with Civil Appeal  
No.6295 of 2015, Special Leave Petition (C) No.4665  
of 2016, S.L.P.(CrI.) Nos.393-394/2019 and other  
connected matters, if any, in the third week of  
July, 2019 on a non-miscellaneous day before the  
appropriate Bench.

Until further orders, *status quo* with regard  
to possession, as on today, shall be maintained.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
COURT MASTER(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER

