

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).5058/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-05-2019 in CMP No. 1060/2019 passed by the )

REJI MP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UCO BANK

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 85244/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 31-05-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ananga Bhattacharya, AOR  
Mr. Shourya Garg, Adv.  
M/S Veritas Legis, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment is granted.

Issue notice returnable in the second week of July, 2019.

Tag with SLP (Cr1.) No.4657/2019.

In the meantime and till the next date of hearing both the parties are directed to maintain status quo with respect to possession, prevailing as of today.

(GEETA AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER