

ITEM NO.5+10

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13722-13723/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-05-2019 in WPC No. 14434/2019 31-05-2019 in WPC No. 14445/2019 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

MANEESH KRISHNAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FEDERAL BANK

Respondent(s)

WITH

DIARY NO.20335 OF 2019
(IA NO.88026/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 13-06-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.
Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Roy, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned in Diary No.20335 of 2019.

Issue notice returnable on 08.07.2019.

Tag with SLP (Civil) No.4665/2016.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)