

ITEM NO.27+28+41

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 5368/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-05-2019
in CMP No. 1067/2019 passed by the)

AJITHA REJI PROP. M/S EVER GREEN GROUP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SYNDICATE BANK

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.91672/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP (CRL.) NO. 5346 OF 2019

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.91263/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (CRL.) NO. 5351 OF 2019

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.91394/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 05-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Rao N., Adv.

Mr. Devahuti Tamuli, Adv.

M/S Veritas Legis, AOR

Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Adv.

Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Parnita Agal, Adv.

Mr. Divyam Agarwal, Adv.

M/s. KMNP Law, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C.) No. 3311 of 2014 and SLP (Cr1.) No. 5058 of
2019.

In the meantime, status quo as of today, shall be maintained
by the parties with regard to the suit property.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)