

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6295/2015

THE AUTHORIZED OFFICER, INDIAN BANK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

D. VISALAKSHI AND ORS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A. NO.124415/2019 IN SLP(C) No. 7121/2019 (XI-A)
(Appln. For stay)

Date : 19-08-2019 This appln. was Mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)/ Applicant(s) Mr. Mukund P. Unny, Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR
Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO.124415/2019 IN SLP(C) No. 7121/2019

As prayed, list this application tomorrow
i.e. 20th August, 2019, subject to removal of office
objection(s), if any.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

