

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6295/2015

THE AUTHORIZED OFFICER, INDIAN BANK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

D. VISALAKSHI AND ORS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A. NO. 124415/2019 - STAY APPLICATION IN
SLP(C)NO.7121/2019 TO BE LISTED.])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7121/2019 (XI-A)
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 124415/2019
IA No. 124415/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 20-08-2019 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Himanshu Munshi, AOR
Mr. Manish Garani, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Kumar Bharti, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Rajpurohit, Adv.Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR
Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.
Mr. Mukund P. Unny, Adv.
Mr. Bineesh K., Adv.
Mr. R.S. Lakshman, Adv.
Mr. Ashwini Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Palak Chadha, Adv.
Mr. Mudit Sharma, AORMr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
Mr. A.K. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Y. Lokesh, Adv.
Mr. Babul Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R**I.A No. 124415 of 2019 in SLP (C) No. 7121 of 2019**

Since, the main matter C.A. No. 6295 of 2015 has been heard finally and arguments concluded, status quo as of today, shall be maintained by the parties in SLP (C) No. 7121 of 2019 with regard to the suit property till the pronouncement of judgment in the main matter.

Mr. P.V. Yogeshwaran, Advocate waives notice for respondent No.1-Union of India.

The I.A. No. 124415 of 2019 is disposed of accordingly.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)