

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6295/2015

THE AUTHORIZED OFFICER, INDIAN BANK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

D. VISALAKSHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY : HON. A.M. KHANWILKAR AND HON. DINESH MAHESHWARI,
JJ.])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12430-12431/2015 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 4665/2016 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 5109/2016 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 5141/2016 (XI-A)

SLP(Cr1) No. 393-394/2019 (II-B)

Diary No(s). 47134/2018 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 7121/2019 (XI-A)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3507/2019 (II-B)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3689/2019 (II-B)

SLP(Cr1) No. 4351/2019 (II-B)

SLP(Cr1) No. 4293/2019 (II-B)

SLP(Cr1) No. 4387/2019 (II-B)

Diary No(s). 15461/2019 (II-B)

Diary No(s). 15465/2019 (II-B)

Diary No(s). 15467/2019 (II-B)

Cr1.A. No. 900/2019 (II-B)

SLP(Cr1) No. 5058/2019 (II-B)

SLP(Cr1) No. 5368/2019 (II-B)

SLP(Cr1) No. 5268/2019 (II-B)

Cr1.A. No. 945/2019 (II-B)

SLP(C) No. 13722-13723/2019 (XI-A)

SLP(Cr1) No. 5346/2019 (II-B)

SLP(Cr1) No. 5351/2019 (II-B)

Date : 23-09-2019 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR
Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.
Mr. Mukund P. Unny, Adv.

Mr. A.C. Philip, Adv.
Mr. Amrit Pal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Mrs. Beenal Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Munshi, AOR
Mr. Avinash Kumar Bharti, Adv.
Mr. Manish Garani, Adv.

Mr. Sriram P., Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Ashok, AOR

Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Adv.
Mr. Abir Phukan, Adv.
Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv.
Ms. Surya Prakash, Adv.

Kmnp Law Aor, AOR

Mr. Sudhivasudevan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. M.S.M. Asaithambi, Adv.
Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
 Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.
 Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Akhil Abraham, Adv.
 Mr. Rajan Bhatia, Adv.
 Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

Mr. Biju P Raman, AOR

Mr. A. Karthik, AOR
 Mr. Govind Manoharan, Adv.
 Mr. Mann Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.
 Mr. rohit Rao N., Adv.
 Ms. Devahuti Tamuli, Adv.
 Ms. Sania Perween, Adv.
 M/S Veritas Legis, AOR

Mr. Hiren Dasan, AOR
 Mr. Chand Qureshi, Adv.
 Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Harish Dasan, Adv.
 Mr. M.K. Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, AOR
 Ms. Pooja Kabra, Adv.
 Mr. Prakhar Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
 Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.
 Mr. Bharath Gangadharan, Adv.
 Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.
 Mr. Kauser Husain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR
 M/S. Janendra Lal & Co., AOR
 Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, AOR

Dr. Lalit Bashin, Adv.
 Mrs. Nina Gupta Bhasin, Adv.
 Ms. Palak Chadha, Adv.
 Ms. Ruchika Joshi,
 Mr. Mudit Sharma, AOR

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
 Mr. Ashish Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.
 Mr. Y. Lokesh, Adv.
 Ms. V. Susheatha, Adv.
 Mr. Babul Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Arun Singh, Adv.
 Mr. P. Abinesh Karthik, Adv.

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Mr. P. I. Jose, AOR

Mr. v. Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Parasher, Adv.
Mr. N.J. Ramchandar, Adv.
Mr. S. Rajappa, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar - I,
Mr. Anant Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Khusboo Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Sorabh Dhahiya, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Mehta, Adv.
M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

Mr. Sajith. P, AOR

Mr. Harish Beeran, Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Salim, Adv.
Mr. Usman Gani Khan, Adv.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

O R D E R

C.A. No. 6295/2015, SLP(C) Nos. 12430-12431/2015, SLP(Crl) No. 393-394/2019, Diary No(s). 47134/2018, SLP(C) No. 7121/2019, SLP(Crl) No. 3507/2019, SLP(Crl) No. 3689/2019, SLP(Crl) No. 4351/2019, SLP(Crl) No. 4293/2019, SLP(Crl) No. 4387/2019, Diary No(s). 15461/2019, Diary No(s). 15465/2019, Diary No(s). 15467/2019, Crl.A. No. 900/2019, SLP(Crl) No. 5058/2019, SLP(Crl) No. 5368/2019, SLP(Crl) No. 5268/2019, Crl.A. No. 945/2019, SLP(C) No. 13722-13723/2019, SLP(Crl) No. 5346/2019 and SLP(Crl) No. 5351/2019

Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.M. Khanwilkar pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dinesh Maheshwari.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted in Special Leave Petitions.

These Appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed

reportable judgment.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

SLP(C) No. 4665/2016, SLP(C) No. 5109/2016 AND SLP(C) No. 5141/2016

These matters are detagged in terms of the signed order.

List these matters on 27.09.2019 at the bottom of the miscellaneous list for passing necessary order.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Reportable Signed Judgment and signed order is placed on the file]